
DEPARTMENT OF 
GENERAL SERVICES 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

June 30, 1989 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
CALIFORNIA 

	 5730  2 	STREETo   
B 	

cA  
U 	UR 

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICEPer1144596GA,  • 4 • 

rs-:1  IA 16 

JUL 1 -1 1989 

/I/319898 

DIVISIONS: 
oFTHE. —=ocE- .sb-r•COMABFRICATIONS 

FACILITY MANAGEMENT 
FLEET MANAGEMENT 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

Honorable Members In Session: 

Subject: 	COMPLETION OF CONTRACT FOR 
CAMP SACRAMENTO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (JA11) 
HIGHWAY 50 EAST OF TWIN BRIDGES 

SUMMARY 

Sawyer/McCollum Construction, Inc. has completed the above referenced 
project under JA11, Council contract number 88014, dated August 2, 
1988. The work was completed for final inspection on June 14, 1989, 
at a final cost of $143,365.00 and acceptance is recommended. 

BACKGROUND 

On June 8, 1988, City Council approved plans and specifications for 
Camp Sacramento Bridge Replacement. Bids were received and opened by 
the City Clerk on June 28, 1988. On August 2, 1988, City Council 
awarded the contract to the low bidder, Sawyer/McCollum Construction, 
Inc. 

Change Order No. 1 dated May 12, 1989 in the amount of $6,390.00 has 
previously been approved and increased the total contract amount to 
$143,365.00. 

POLICY CONSIDERATIONS  

There are no policy considerations associated with this item. 

WBE/MBE EFFORTS  

This project was bid with all required documentation and guidelines 
included and followed. 



an Mugart 
rector of GY er Services 

51 
City Council 
June 27, 1989 
Page Two 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the project be accepted, the Notice of 
Completion and Acceptance of Work be filed with the County Recorder 
and the final payment be authorized. 

Respec 	submitted, 

Recommendation Approved: 

(.-?,J4kj 4er  
Walter J. S1 	, City Manager 

July 18, 1989 
All Districts 

August 22, 1989 
(35-Day Retention) 

Note: Questions regarding this report should be referred to Kirk 
Thompson, Project Manager, Facility Management Division, 449-5977. 

• 


